	05-21	- <u> </u>		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		52899	U.S. DEPARTMEN' U.S. Patent an	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of			original documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PLAID CLOTHING COMPANY, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	S· / V D S Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address Name: M. WILE & Internal Address: Street Address: 202	of receiving party(ies)) =. 4207
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/1/2001	attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Association General Partners Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se	hip	nestic] No
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s) 7981	21, 1085
	Additional number(s) at	T		
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: HARTMARX CORPORAT 	d:	6. Total number of apprenticular registrations involve	d:	3
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00		
ATTN: SOPHIE FIX		Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: 101 NORTH WACKER		8. Deposit account number: 080962		
City:CHICAGO State:_IL				
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		===
<u> </u>		7	5/14/03	***************************************
SOPHIE FIX Name of Person Signing LMELLER 00000137 080962 798121	$\overline{}$	signature over sheet, attachments, and docum	2	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0349

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BILTWELL COMPANY, INC.", A MISSOURI CORPORATION, "PLAID CLOTHING COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "RECTOR SPORTSWEAR CORPORATION", A ARKANSAS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "M. WILE & COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "M. WILE & COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001.



AUTHENTICATION: 1448079

2676934 8330

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

010578441

DATE: 11-15-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0350